Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023

RMP23-000674

RMP23-000675

RMP23-000676

RMP23-000678

RMP23-000679

3708 HOLLY LN
3851 BERDNICK ST
4704 EUCLID AVE
3011 SWALLOW LN
4720 ARBOR DR

E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF

RD
2402 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2905 MEADOW DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

W STONEGATE BLVD /W
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: N
ROHLWING RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2401 PLUM GROVE RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
5511 CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:3300
KIRCHOFF RD

1701 GOLF RD

2901 CENTRAL RD

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL

RETURNED MISSING
SUBJECT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/14/2023 7:18:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/13/2023 RMP23-000680 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 5540 NEW WILKE RD TRESPASSING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 3701 ALGONQUIN RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR PROP
3/13/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL EEEEIS‘_'T_O OTHER AGENCY NO
3/13/2023 5420 NEWPORT DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 RMP23-000681 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE SUSPICIOUS PERSON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023 RMP23-000684 115 MAYBERRY CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 5571 AMANDA CT THEFT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 RMP23-000682 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 RMP23-000683 2901 CENTRAL RD STATION REPORT
3/13/2023 QIBGONQUIN RD / GOLF MOTORIST ASSIST UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023 2616 SMITH ST WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023 3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 5540 NEW WILKE RD TRESPASSING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023 1460 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023 1401 ROHLWING RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023 RMP23-000685 2505 BIRCH LN CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023 4734 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
3/13/2023 4724 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
3/13/2023 E SEEGERS RD /S TONNE OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
DR ASSIST

3/14/2023 7:18:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/13/2023 RMP23-000686 2634 SMITH ST SUICDAL SUBJECT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023 1801 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/14/2023 7:18:46 AM



