



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/13/2023		3708 HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		3851 BERDNICK ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		4704 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		3011 SWALLOW LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000674	4720 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		E FRONTAGE RD / E GOLF RD	SPECIAL	
3/13/2023		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000675	W STONEGATE BLVD / W EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		APPROX LOC: N ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/13/2023	RMP23-000676	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		2401 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000678	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		5511 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3300 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000679	2901 CENTRAL RD	VANDALISM	
3/13/2023		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	RETURNED MISSING SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/13/2023	RMP23-000680	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/13/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000681	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023	RMP23-000684	115 MAYBERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		5571 AMANDA CT	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000682	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000683	2901 CENTRAL RD	STATION REPORT	
3/13/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023		2616 SMITH ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		5540 NEW WILKE RD	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/13/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/13/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/13/2023	RMP23-000685	2505 BIRCH LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/13/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/13/2023		E SEEGER RD / S TONNE DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/13/2023	RMP23-000686	2634 SMITH ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/13/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT